Table 3 Distribution of chronic diseases among domestic hajjis from Riyadh

Chronic diseases
Any chronic disease (n = 1507)
Type of chronic diseases (n = 278)
Diabetes
Hypertension
Cardiac diseases
Bronchial asthma
Renal diseases
Having exacerbations of current disease (n = 278)
Diabetics (n = 155)
Hypertensive's (n = 169)
Using medications regularly during Hajj (n = 278)

Have enough supply of medications during Hajj (n
=278)

n
278

155
169
21
32

1
79
50
57
228

248

18.4

55.7
60.7

7.5
1.5

0.3
284
322
337
82.0

89.2

Types of chronic diseases were not mutually exclusive.



