Table 3 Distribution of chronic diseases among domestic hajjis from Riyadh		
Chronic diseases	n	%
Any chronic disease (n = 1507)	278	18.4
Type of chronic diseases (n = 278)		
Diabetes	155	55.7
Hypertension	169	60.7
Cardiac diseases	21	7.5
Bronchial asthma	32	11.5
Renal diseases	1	0.3
Having exacerbations of current disease (n = 278)	79	28.4
Diabetics (n = 155)	50	32.2
Hypertensive's (n = 169)	57	33.7
Using medications regularly during Hajj (n = 278)	228	82.0
Have enough supply of medications during Hajj (n = 278)	248	89.2

Types of chronic diseases were not mutually exclusive.